

23rd September, 2024

To,

The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Pheeroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 530627

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: <u>Press Release</u>: <u>Mihir Shah of Vipul Organics Recognized as the Runner-Up for the Next Gen Leader of the Year Award by Manufacturing Today</u>

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the Press Release titled as follows

Mihir Shah of Vipul Organics Recognized as the Runner-Up for the Next Gen Leader of the Year

Award by Manufacturing Today

The copy of Press Release shall be uploaded on the website of the Company viz., <a href="https://www.vipulorganics.com">www.vipulorganics.com</a>

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Vipul Organics Limited

Priya Shadija Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. A72549

Encl: As above





Press Release 23rd of September 2024

BSE: VIPULORG / 530627

## Mihir Shah of Vipul Organics Recognized as the Runner-Up for the Next Gen Leader of the Year Award by Manufacturing Today

Vipul Organics Limited, the BSE listed (VIPULORG / 530627) leading Specialty Chemicals company in the pigments and dyes segment, announces that their Executive Director, Mr. Mihir Shah, has been recognized as the Runner-up for the prestigious Next Gen Leader of the Year Award by Manufacturing Today at their 12<sup>th</sup> Annual Conference and Awards, held on 20<sup>th</sup> of September 2024 at Mumbai.

The Manufacturing Today Annual Conference is a premier gathering that celebrates excellence and innovation in the manufacturing sector and brings together the leaders in the category. This year, the awards honoured outstanding individuals who are shaping the future of manufacturing through visionary leadership and creativity.

Mihir Shah has been instrumental in driving Vipul Organics' growth in the domestic and global markets and fostering a culture of innovation. Under his guidance, the company has embraced sustainable practices, adopted cutting-edge technologies, and expanded its product offerings, solidifying its position as a leader in the industry. This recognition underscores his significant contributions to manufacturing and his unwavering commitment to innovation and sustainability.

"We are immensely proud of Mihir's recognition on this prestigious platform. It reflects his dedication, hard work, and significant impact on both our organization and the industry. Vipul Organics is committed to sustainable manufacturing, and Mihir's vision aligns perfectly with our mission to innovate responsibly. His leadership drives our growth and inspires the next generation of manufacturing leaders", says Mr. Vipul P Shah, MD, Vipul Organics Limited.

## **About Vipul Organics Limited:**

Vipul Organics Limited is a, BSE Listed (VIPULORG / 530627), leading Specialty Chemicals company in the Pigments and Dyes segment. Today, it is amongst the foremost manufacturers of Pigments, Dyestuff, Lake Colours and Pigment Intermediaries / Fast Salts in the country. It has 3 manufacturing facilities spread across Maharashtra (Palghar, Tarapur and Ambernath) and a greenfield facility coming up in Sayakha in Gujarat and has global footprint in over 45 countries. Vipul Organics closed financial year 2023-24 with revenues of Rs.151 Crore.

Vipul Organics Limited





For more information, please visit: www.vipulorganics.com

## For Media/Analyst enquiries:

Sunil Kumar Singh Finese PR +91-11-27013586 / 27018630 / 27022460 +91 9818363518 sunil@finesepr.com / vo@finesepr.com



## Vipul Organics Limited

